1
3
2
General Purpose Transistors
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Collector–Emitter Voltage V CEO 45 V
Collector–Base Voltage V CBO 50 V

(V CB = 10 V, f = 1.0 MHz)
LBC817-16LT1G LBC817-25LT1G LBC817-40LT1G
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Shipping
LBC817-16LT1G 6A 3000/Tape&Reel
LBC817-16LT3G 6A 10000/Tape&Reel
LBC817-25LT1G 6B 3000/Tape&Reel
LBC817-25LT3G 6B 10000/Tape&Reel
LBC817-40LT1G 6C 3000/Tape&Reel
LBC817-40LT3G 6C 10000/Tape&Reel
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Rev.O  2/10
S-LBC817-16LT1G S-LBC817-25LT1G S-LBC817-40LT1G
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.